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2022 Southern Nevada HS Swimming/Diving Wk 2

Pavilion Pool

Results - 2022 Southern Nevada HS Swimming/Diving Wk2
 
#1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay 5A

  Team Relay Finals Time

ASHWR-CA1 2:09.04

Hollingshead, Ellana K 15 Jones, Hannah

Marlow, Novalee Nenneman, Brea D 16

BSHWR-CA2 2:10.26

Richardson, Sophie Valigura, Carrie

Wojak, Rhea Berg, Mikaela 18

ALGCYG-CA3 2:28.56

Esparza, Elizabeth 14 Pavlik, Christina 16

Weninger, AJ 18 Ellis, Rosalie 14

CSHWR-CA4 x2:37.78

Went, Olivia Gwin, Isis

Walnum, Ali Chapman, Kendra

BLGCYG-CA5 2:52.00

Nieto, Sarahi 15 Pan, Norissa 17

Jaynes, Ashley 16 Piedrasanta-Reyes, Karen 17

 
#1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay 4A

  Team Relay Finals Time

AFATH-CA1 1:56.98

Solis, Rylie J 16 Duband, Keira

Harper, Cross Barrett, Riana K 18

AAVHSG-CA2 2:09.82

Hale, Elizabeth Miller, Courtney

Hudson, Kathrynn Jolley, Mikayla

BFATH-CA3 2:18.19

Ardine, Olivia 15 Gallob, Claire E 15

Wolfe, Tigerlily J 15 Ulitchny, Alexandra M 16

ACENTG-CA4 2:29.12

Cooley, Katie M 15 Wishengrad, Jill M 15

Grover, Kaitlyn G 15 Legasppy, Britney A 17

CFATH-CA5 x2:34.06

Snodrass, Abigail Tan, Emily

Blank, Heidi C 15 Stauss, Emily

BAVHSG-CA6 2:35.87

Davis, Emma Musser-Mahany, Sabrina

Domke-Harris, Erin Atkins, Kalani

ARNCH-CA7 2:51.53

Mayor, Bethany Ele, Alexis

Valenzuela, Ava Moreno Villegas, Emily

BCENTG-CA8 2:59.62

Garcia Cabetas, Barbara 16 Rivera, Oriana S 14

Droegemueller, Caitlin M 17 Hernandez, Diane 15

BRNCH-CA9 3:25.93

Zimmerman, Samantha Sauno, Joselin

Howe, Emily San Martin, Cassandra

DFATH-CA--- DQ

Stroke Infraction swimmer #2: Alternating Kick - breast

Juan, Rachel Williams, Ava

Galli, Taylor Cardon, Antalya*

 
#1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay 3A

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACMRN-CA1 2:36.69

Dollar, Harper 14 Ledesma, Adrianna 16

Johns, Delaney K 15 Sigala, Jessica 18

 
#2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay 5A

  Team Relay Finals Time

AFATHB-CA1 1:46.08

Maniago, Willem Watchalapong, Tyler 16

Valerio, Alexander 16 Gallob, Jack T 18

AAVHSB-CA2 1:47.54

Wadley, Mitchel Thornton, Sean

Farr, Javid Kaltsas, Asher

ACENTB-CA3 1:51.53

Cole, Corbin L 15 Rasmussen, Hayden H 16

Mejia, Allen F 16 Meyer, Kenny M 14

ASHWR-CA4 1:55.35

Beck, Tanner Ludwig, Luke

Prall, Josh S 17 Simmons, Micah

BFATHB-CA5 1:57.61

Weide, Dmitri B 16 Gallagher, Rhys T 15

Mudadu, Noah Nicasro, Andrew

BCENTB-CA6 2:09.00

Poll, Conner M 17 Patty, Ethan A 15

Washburn, Spencer R 15 Mejia, Fernando A 14

CFATHB-CA7 x3:41.76

Orr, Bladen Crowder, Brendan

Merrill, Caden Krueger, Luke

 
#2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay 4A

  Team Relay Finals Time

ARNCH-CA--- DQ

Stroke Infraction swimmer #2: Multiple butterfly kick - breast

Woomer, Jack Crockett, Simon

Gorman, William Morales, Saul

 
#3  Girls 200 Yard Free 5A

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SHWR-CAMarlow, Novalee1 2:18.59

SHWR-CAWent, Olivia3 2:35.34

LGCYG-CA 18Weninger, AJ4 2:37.12

SHWR-CADanser, Aspen5 2:42.57

LGCYG-CA 17Pan, Norissa6 2:50.33

LGCYG-CA 14Esparza, Elizabeth7 2:55.88

SHWR-CA 17Martinez, Marley8 3:02.95

LGCYG-CA 15Nieto, Sarahi9 3:14.35

 
#3  Girls 200 Yard Free 4A

Age Name         Team Finals Time

FATH-CAMudadu, Chloe1 1:56.60

AVHSG-CAJolley, Mikayla*2 2:06.16

FATH-CA 15Babee, Tamanah M*2 2:30.79

AVHSG-CASoberinsky, Hannah3 2:07.39

AVHSG-CAHale, Elizabeth4 2:23.73

FATH-CA 15Ardine, Olivia5 2:27.12

FATH-CA 17Bisceglia, Mikayla N6 2:45.83

CENTG-CA 17Legasppy, Britney A7 2:50.92

CENTG-CA 14Rivera, Oriana S8 3:20.16

RNCH-CANajari, Sarah9 4:02.70

 
#4  Boys 200 Yard Free 5A

Age Name         Team Finals Time

FATHB-CA 18Gallob, Jack T1 1:47.17

CENTB-CA 16Mejia, Allen F2 1:56.43

AVHSB-CAChan, Kendyl3 1:58.60

FATHB-CA 16Valerio, Alexander4 2:01.30

SHWR-CA 17Prall, Josh S5 2:16.06

SHWR-CA 15Hackman, Dylan6 2:19.60

CENTB-CA 14Mejia, Fernando A7 2:20.99

FATHB-CAMiller, Gage8 2:21.53

AVHSB-CALee, Ben9 2:27.23

AVHSB-CALee, Bryan10 2:28.40

 
#4  Boys 200 Yard Free 4A

Age Name         Team Finals Time

RNCH-CAGorman, William1 2:20.97

CMRN!-CA 18Romero, Vincent2 2:24.97

RNCH-CACrockett, Simon3 2:54.98

RNCH-CAPearl, Zachary4 3:54.99

 
#5  Girls 200 Yard IM 5A

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SHWR-CAJones, Hannah1 2:15.33

SHWR-CAValigura, Carrie2 2:29.51

SHWR-CAWojak, Rhea3 2:44.94

SHWR-CA 15Perez, Sofia4 2:57.51

 
#5  Girls 200 Yard IM 4A

Age Name         Team Finals Time

AVHSG-CAStewart, Brooklynn1 2:14.77

FATH-CA 15Gallob, Claire E2 2:29.25

AVHSG-CAHudson, Kathrynn3 2:30.62

FATH-CAMcCarthy, Kathleen4 2:31.23

RNCH-CAEle, Alexis5 2:58.65

FATH-CA 16Ulitchny, Alexandra M6 3:03.60

RNCH-CAValenzuela, Ava7 3:19.07

FATH-CAGalli, Taylor--- DQ

Did not finish on back - back

 
#5  Girls 200 Yard IM 3A

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CMRN-CA 15Johns, Delaney K1 2:20.07

 
#6  Boys 200 Yard IM 5A

Age Name         Team Finals Time

AVHSB-CAThornton, Sean1 2:03.43

CENTB-CA 16Mejia, Allen F2 2:16.09

FATHB-CA 15Gallagher, Rhys T3 2:17.49

CENTB-CA 14Meyer, Kenny M4 2:17.92

FATHB-CAManiago, Willem5 2:20.40

SHWR-CASimmons, Micah6 2:26.74

AVHSB-CAThompson, Jason7 2:34.32

FATHB-CAUlitchny, Owen8 3:16.58

FATHB-CA 16Watchalapong, Tyler--- DQ

Did not finish on back - back

CENTB-CA 15Washburn, Spencer R--- DQ

Not on back off wall - back

 
#6  Boys 200 Yard IM 4A

Age Name         Team Finals Time

RNCH-CAGorman, William1 2:46.53
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#7  Girls 50 Yard Free 5A

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SHWR-CA 18Berg, Mikaela1 29.39

SHWR-CAWalnum, Ali2 32.22

LGCYG-CA 17Pan, Norissa3 33.80

LGCYG-CA 17Piedrasanta-Reyes, Karen4 35.23

SHWR-CATapia, Valerie5 36.93

SHWR-CAThomas, Jonne6 38.51

LGCYG-CA 16Jaynes, Ashley7 39.99

LGCYG-CA 15Walters, Kayliegh8 44.57

 
#7  Girls 50 Yard Free 4A

Age Name         Team Finals Time

FATH-CADuband, Keira1 25.39

AVHSG-CAHolder, Allysann2 25.67

AVHSG-CASoberinsky, Hannah3 27.05

FATH-CAReams, Abigail4 29.05

FATH-CABala, Keira5 29.09

CENTG-CA 15Wishengrad, Jill M6 29.42

FATH-CAStauss, Emily7 30.92

AVHSG-CADomke-Harris, Erin8 33.77

RNCH-CAMoreno Villegas, Emily9 36.85

CENTG-CA 16Knudson, Sophia F10 37.35

AVHSG-CAMusser-Mahany, Sabrina11 38.73

CENTG-CA 15Hernandez, Diane12 42.45

RNCH-CASan Martin, Cassandra13 43.41

RNCH-CAZimmerman, Samantha14 45.83

 
#7  Girls 50 Yard Free 3A

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CMRN-CA 15Carrero, Kayla1 40.81

CMRN-CA 15Henderson, Amia2 43.65

CMRN-CA 14Rodriguez, Sofia3 52.78

CMRN-CA 18Simon Bautista, Eliza4 58.18

 
#8  Boys 50 Yard Free 5A

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SHWR-CACorwin, Fisher1 23.00

AVHSB-CAKaltsas, Asher2 23.47

FATHB-CAMudadu, Noah3 23.61

SHWR-CARinen, Reynaldo4 23.93

CENTB-CA 15Patty, Ethan A5 24.69

SHWR-CALudwig, Luke6 25.95

CENTB-CA 17Poll, Conner M7 28.27

AVHSB-CAWilson, Luca8 29.16

SHWR-CALudwig, Ethan9 29.84

FATHB-CAUmebayashi, Jake10 30.38

LGCYB-CA 15Goble, Aaron11 32.28

CENTB-CA 14Hankin, Alex A12 33.06

AVHSB-CAAlizadeh, Daniel13 37.03

FATHB-CACrowder, Brendan14 42.62

FATHB-CAKrueger, Luke15 48.92

 
#8  Boys 50 Yard Free 4A

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CMRN!-CA 16Augusto, Kaleb1 29.47

RNCH-CAMorales, Saul2 31.22

RNCH-CAEisen, Reese3 32.94

CMRN!-CA 17Thompson, Russell4 35.06

 
#9  Girls 1 mtr Diving 5A

Age Name         Team Finals Score

LGCYG-CA 18Weninger, AJ1 91.66

 
#9  Girls 1 mtr Diving 4A

Age Name         Team Finals Score

CENTG-CA 15Ward, Leila J1 154.20

CENTG-CA 15Miller, Shelby J2 132.08

 
#11  Girls 100 Yard Fly 5A

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SHWR-CAValigura, Carrie1 1:11.56

SHWR-CA 15Perez, Sofia2 1:25.13

 
#11  Girls 100 Yard Fly 4A

Age Name         Team Finals Time

FATH-CA 16Solis, Rylie J1 1:02.05

FATH-CAHarper, Cross2 1:04.79

AVHSG-CAHolder, Allysann3 1:05.59

AVHSG-CAWagner, Andrea4 1:07.76

FATH-CA 15Wolfe, Tigerlily J5 1:10.02

AVHSG-CAMiller, Courtney6 1:10.22

CENTG-CA 15Grover, Kaitlyn G7 1:11.00

FATH-CABala, Keira8 1:26.01

CENTG-CA 17Legasppy, Britney A9 1:30.16

RNCH-CAValenzuela, Ava10 1:33.88

 
#12  Boys 100 Yard Fly 5A

Age Name         Team Finals Time

FATHB-CA 18Gallob, Jack T1 55.21

FATHB-CA 16Valerio, Alexander2 58.24

CENTB-CA 15Cole, Corbin L3 58.50

SHWR-CANakamura, Ryder4 58.69

AVHSB-CAFarr, Javid5 59.17

FATHB-CA 16Weide, Dmitri B6 59.30

 
#13  Girls 100 Yard Free 5A

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SHWR-CAMyers, Emery2 1:09.99

LGCYG-CA 16Pavlik, Christina3 1:11.27

LGCYG-CA 14Ellis, Rosalie4 1:13.15

SHWR-CAWard, Addison5 1:16.62

SHWR-CATapia, Valerie6 1:25.73

LGCYG-CA 15Nieto, Sarahi7 1:27.79

SHWR-CANebeker, Izabelle8 1:37.38

LGCYG-CA 15Walters, Kayliegh9 1:47.70

 
#13  Girls 100 Yard Free 4A

Age Name         Team Finals Time

FATH-CAMudadu, Chloe*1 53.25

FATH-CA 15Babee, Tamanah M*1 1:08.36

FATH-CADuband, Keira2 55.80

AVHSG-CAJolley, Mikayla3 58.57

AVHSG-CAHudson, Kathrynn4 1:01.93

AVHSG-CAHale, Elizabeth5 1:08.05

AVHSG-CADavis, Emma6 1:08.44

CENTG-CA 15Cooley, Katie M7 1:22.90

CENTG-CA 16Knudson, Sophia F8 1:23.95

RNCH-CAMoreno Villegas, Emily9 1:24.55

RNCH-CAHowe, Emily10 1:28.37

CENTG-CA 15Hinton, Sophia E11 1:30.32

RNCH-CAMayor, Bethany12 1:33.78

FATH-CAWilliams, Ava13 1:39.76

 
#13  Girls 100 Yard Free 3A

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CMRN-CA 16Ledesma, Adrianna1 1:17.59

CMRN-CA 14Dollar, Harper2 1:28.78

CMRN-CA 20Martinez, Julia3 2:19.32

 
#14  Boys 100 Yard Free 5A

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SHWR-CABeck, Tanner1 52.16

AVHSB-CAChan, Kendyl2 53.13

SHWR-CASimmons, Micah3 55.47

SHWR-CAAnderson, Arthur4 1:01.71

AVHSB-CAWilson, Luca5 1:07.50

AVHSB-CALee, Ben6 1:09.20

FATHB-CAMerrill, Caden7 1:09.39

CENTB-CA 16Ayoub, Faraji C8 1:09.49

SHWR-CALudwig, Ethan9 1:09.61

LGCYB-CA 14Gamboa, Osker10 1:12.69

CENTB-CA 16Richey, Nolan D11 1:13.67

LGCYB-CA 15Goble, Aaron12 1:21.37

AVHSB-CADanker, Noah13 1:24.03

FATHB-CAKrueger, Luke14 1:51.56

FATHB-CAOrr, Bladen15 2:05.20

 
#14  Boys 100 Yard Free 4A

Age Name         Team Finals Time

RNCH-CAWoomer, Jack1 1:13.38

RNCH-CAEisen, Reese2 1:25.53

CMRN!-CA 17Thompson, Russell3 1:29.89

RNCH-CAKwan, Natan4 1:36.92

RNCH-CAVillagracia, Prinz5 1:46.78

CMRN!-CA 15Slay, Adem6 1:56.13

 
#15  Girls 500 Yard Free 5A

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SHWR-CAJones, Hannah1 5:11.86

SHWR-CA 16Nenneman, Brea D2 5:57.42

SHWR-CA 15Hollingshead, Ellana K3 7:02.80

SHWR-CADanser, Aspen4 7:48.46

 
#15  Girls 500 Yard Free 4A

Age Name         Team Finals Time

AVHSG-CAStewart, Brooklynn1 5:36.50

FATH-CA 18Barrett, Riana K2 5:40.11

FATH-CAReams, Abigail3 6:10.60

FATH-CASnodrass, Abigail4 7:00.34

FATH-CA 15Blank, Heidi C5 7:25.05
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#16  Boys 500 Yard Free 5A

Age Name         Team Finals Time

FATHB-CAMudadu, Noah1 5:04.61

CENTB-CA 14Meyer, Kenny M2 5:10.20

SHWR-CACorwin, Fisher3 5:11.35

FATHB-CA 15Gallagher, Rhys T4 5:37.32

CENTB-CA 16Rasmussen, Hayden H5 5:37.88

SHWR-CAAnderson, Arthur6 7:12.59

FATHB-CANicasro, Andrew7 7:50.32

FATHB-CAUmebayashi, Jake8 7:55.25

 
#16  Boys 500 Yard Free 4A

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CMRN!-CA 18Romero, Vincent1 6:50.61

 
#17  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay 5A

  Team Relay Finals Time

ASHWR-CA1 1:54.89

Berg, Mikaela 18 Nenneman, Brea D 16

Hollingshead, Ellana K 15 Jones, Hannah

BSHWR-CA2 2:08.47

Perez, Sofia 15 Ward, Addison

Martinez, Marley 17 Went, Olivia

CSHWR-CA3 x2:16.80

Gwin, Isis Danser, Aspen

Walnum, Ali Thomas, Jonne

ALGCYG-CA4 2:21.52

Piedrasanta-Reyes, Karen 17 Jaynes, Ashley 16

Pan, Norissa 17 Ellis, Rosalie 14

DSHWR-CA5 x2:26.78

Tapia, Valerie Johnston, Jada

Myers, Emery Nebeker, Izabelle

BLGCYG-CA6 2:38.77

Cook, Ava 14 Gillins, Annabelle 16

Walters, Kayliegh 15 Esparza, Elizabeth 14

 
#17  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay 4A

  Team Relay Finals Time

AAVHSG-CA1 1:47.11

Stewart, Brooklynn Wagner, Andrea

Soberinsky, Hannah Holder, Allysann

AFATH-CA2 1:49.89

Barrett, Riana K 18 Gallob, Claire E 15

Harper, Cross Solis, Rylie J 16

BFATH-CA3 2:00.55

Wolfe, Tigerlily J 15 Babee, Tamanah M 15

Ulitchny, Alexandra M 16 Reams, Abigail

CFATH-CA4 x2:02.36

Stauss, Emily Snodrass, Abigail

Bala, Keira Bisceglia, Mikayla N 17

BAVHSG-CA5 2:10.97

Davis, Emma Musser-Mahany, Sabrina

Atkins, Kalani Domke-Harris, Erin

ACENTG-CA6 2:17.18

Wishengrad, Jill M 15 Knudson, Sophia F 16

Rivera, Oriana S 14 Legasppy, Britney A 17

DFATH-CA7 x2:18.86

Galli, Taylor Tan, Emily

Juan, Rachel Blank, Heidi C 15

BCENTG-CA8 2:32.27

Hernandez, Diane 15 Garcia Cabetas, Barbara 16

Hinton, Sophia E 15 Droegemueller, Caitlin M 17

CAVHSG-CA9 x2:52.03

Monroe, Avery Kanirie, Chloe

Guevara, Adrianna Meagher, Abigail

ARNCH-CA10 3:02.59

Mayor, Bethany Sauno, Joselin

Zimmerman, Samantha San Martin, Cassandra

 
#17  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay 3A

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACMRN-CA1 2:27.10

Ledesma, Adrianna 16 Dollar, Harper 14

Johns, Delaney K 15 Sigala, Jessica 18

BCMRN-CA2 3:31.37

Rodriguez, Sofia 14 Martinez, Julia 20

Carrero, Kayla 15 Henderson, Amia 15

 
#18  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay 5A

  Team Relay Finals Time

ASHWR-CA1 1:34.69

Simmons, Micah Rinen, Reynaldo

Corwin, Fisher Beck, Tanner

AFATHB-CA2 1:48.90

Watchalapong, Tyler 16 Merrill, Caden

Umebayashi, Jake Mudadu, Noah

ACENTB-CA3 1:49.09

Washburn, Spencer R 15 Patty, Ethan A 15

Poll, Conner M 17 Mejia, Fernando A 14

BSHWR-CA4 1:51.61

Anderson, Arthur Hackman, Dylan 15

Ludwig, Ethan Nakamura, Ryder

AAVHSB-CA5 1:52.40

Thompson, Jason Lee, Bryan

Wilson, Luca Chan, Kendyl

BFATHB-CA6 2:12.16

Nicasro, Andrew Ulitchny, Owen

Crowder, Brendan Miller, Gage

 
#18  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay 4A

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACMRN!-CA1 2:25.41

Augusto, Kaleb 16 Romero, Vincent 18

Thompson, Russell 17 Herrera, Julian 18

ARNCH-CA2 2:37.08

Pearl, Zachary Eisen, Reese

Villagracia, Prinz Kwan, Natan

 
#19  Girls 100 Yard Back 5A

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SHWR-CARichardson, Sophie1 1:17.16

SHWR-CA 18Berg, Mikaela2 1:20.52

SHWR-CA 17Martinez, Marley3 1:30.61

LGCYG-CA 14Ellis, Rosalie4 1:31.79

SHWR-CAGwin, Isis5 1:40.90

LGCYG-CA 14Cook, Ava6 1:49.38

LGCYG-CA 16Gillins, Annabelle7 1:52.45

 
#19  Girls 100 Yard Back 4A

Age Name         Team Finals Time

FATH-CAMcCarthy, Kathleen1 1:07.49

CENTG-CA 15Grover, Kaitlyn G2 1:09.29

AVHSG-CAMiller, Courtney3 1:13.78

RNCH-CAEle, Alexis4 1:15.33

AVHSG-CADavis, Emma5 1:17.68

AVHSG-CAAtkins, Kalani6 1:22.17

FATH-CA 17Bisceglia, Mikayla N7 1:24.76

AVHSG-CAMusser-Mahany, Sabrina8 1:30.56

CENTG-CA 15Cooley, Katie M9 1:32.70

CENTG-CA 16Garcia Cabetas, Barbara10 1:36.43

FATH-CAJuan, Rachel11 1:41.55

RNCH-CAMayor, Bethany12 1:57.70

FATH-CACardon, Antalya*13 2:31.89

RNCH-CASauno, Joselin14 2:34.09

 
#19  Girls 100 Yard Back 3A

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CMRN-CA 14Dollar, Harper1 1:44.69

CMRN-CA 20Martinez, Julia2 2:22.56

 
#20  Boys 100 Yard Back 5A

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SHWR-CABeck, Tanner1 55.03

CENTB-CA 15Cole, Corbin L2 56.52

SHWR-CARinen, Reynaldo3 1:02.15

AVHSB-CAFarr, Javid4 1:02.33

FATHB-CAManiago, Willem5 1:02.34

FATHB-CA 16Weide, Dmitri B6 1:04.37

AVHSB-CAThompson, Jason7 1:10.87

SHWR-CA 15Hackman, Dylan8 1:12.24

CENTB-CA 17Poll, Conner M9 1:12.66

FATHB-CAMiller, Gage10 1:19.26

AVHSB-CALee, Bryan11 1:24.83

CENTB-CA 16Richey, Nolan D12 1:32.56

FATHB-CACrowder, Brendan13 2:13.22

 
#20  Boys 100 Yard Back 4A

Age Name         Team Finals Time

RNCH-CAMorales, Saul1 1:41.90

RNCH-CAWoomer, Jack2 1:44.62

RNCH-CAVillagracia, Prinz3 1:52.57

RNCH-CAPearl, Zachary4 2:15.98

 
#21  Girls 100 Yard Breast 5A

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SHWR-CAWojak, Rhea1 1:23.56

SHWR-CAJohnston, Jada2 1:37.75

SHWR-CAChapman, Kendra3 1:58.86

SHWR-CATapia, Valerie4 2:02.53

LGCYG-CA 16Pavlik, Christina--- DQ

One hand touch



Pavilion Pool - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 10:05 PM  3/19/2022  Page 4

2022 Southern Nevada HS Swimming/Diving Wk 2

Pavilion Pool

Results - 2022 Southern Nevada HS Swimming/Diving Wk2
 
#21  Girls 100 Yard Breast 4A

Age Name         Team Finals Time

FATH-CAHarper, Cross1 1:15.35

AVHSG-CAWagner, Andrea2 1:17.75

FATH-CA 16Solis, Rylie J3 1:20.29

FATH-CA 15Ardine, Olivia4 1:30.91

CENTG-CA 15Wishengrad, Jill M5 1:34.97

FATH-CATan, Emily6 1:38.04

CENTG-CA 15Hinton, Sophia E7 1:53.03

RNCH-CAHowe, Emily8 1:54.36

RNCH-CASauno, Joselin9 2:15.04

CENTG-CA 14Rivera, Oriana S10 2:22.11

RNCH-CANajari, Sarah--- DQ

Multiple butterfly kick

CENTG-CA 15Hernandez, Diane--- DQ

One hand touch

AVHSG-CADomke-Harris, Erin--- DQ

Downward butterfly kick

 
#21  Girls 100 Yard Breast 3A

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CMRN-CA 15Johns, Delaney K1 1:11.90

CMRN-CA 16Ledesma, Adrianna2 1:33.74

CMRN-CA 14Rodriguez, Sofia--- DQ

Alternating Kick

CMRN-CA 15Henderson, Amia--- DQ

Feet not turned out

 
#22  Boys 100 Yard Breast 5A

Age Name         Team Finals Time

AVHSB-CAThornton, Sean1 1:03.00

FATHB-CA 16Watchalapong, Tyler2 1:03.18

AVHSB-CAKaltsas, Asher3 1:04.56

SHWR-CALudwig, Luke4 1:15.47

CENTB-CA 14Mejia, Fernando A5 1:30.64

LGCYB-CA 14Gamboa, Osker6 1:30.67

FATHB-CAUlitchny, Owen7 1:39.67

CENTB-CA 16Ayoub, Faraji C8 1:45.05

FATHB-CAMerrill, Caden9 1:47.62

CENTB-CA 14Hankin, Alex A--- DQ

Downward butterfly kick

FATHB-CANicasro, Andrew--- DQ

Feet not turned out

 
#22  Boys 100 Yard Breast 4A

Age Name         Team Finals Time

RNCH-CACrockett, Simon1 1:41.49

CMRN!-CA 15Slay, Adem2 3:23.51

RNCH-CAKwan, Natan--- DQ

Hands brought beyond the hipline during stroke

 
#23  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay 5A

  Team Relay Finals Time

ASHWR-CA1 4:14.66

Marlow, Novalee Nenneman, Brea D 16

Valigura, Carrie Wojak, Rhea

BSHWR-CA2 4:43.51

Hollingshead, Ellana K 15 Perez, Sofia 15

Walnum, Ali Went, Olivia

CSHWR-CA3 x5:01.23

Johnston, Jada Ward, Addison

Danser, Aspen Myers, Emery

ALGCYG-CA4 5:22.06

Pavlik, Christina 16 Esparza, Elizabeth 14

Nieto, Sarahi 15 Weninger, AJ 18

DSHWR-CA5 x5:37.07

Chapman, Kendra Nebeker, Izabelle

Thomas, Jonne Richardson, Sophie

 
#23  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay 4A

  Team Relay Finals Time

AFATH-CA1 3:54.79

Duband, Keira McCarthy, Kathleen

Mudadu, Chloe Barrett, Riana K 18

AAVHSG-CA2 3:58.07

Stewart, Brooklynn Wagner, Andrea

Soberinsky, Hannah Holder, Allysann

BAVHSG-CA3 4:08.46

Jolley, Mikayla Hudson, Kathrynn

Hale, Elizabeth Miller, Courtney

BFATH-CA4 4:25.23

Gallob, Claire E 15 Reams, Abigail

Ulitchny, Alexandra M 16 Wolfe, Tigerlily J 15

CFATH-CA5 x4:42.37

Bala, Keira Snodrass, Abigail

Babee, Tamanah M 15 Bisceglia, Mikayla N 17

DFATH-CA6 x5:19.52

Blank, Heidi C 15 Galli, Taylor

Williams, Ava Stauss, Emily

ARNCH-CA7 5:33.40

Valenzuela, Ava Howe, Emily

Moreno Villegas, Emily Ele, Alexis

ACENTG-CA--- DQ

Early take-off swimmer #4

Grover, Kaitlyn G 15 Hinton, Sophia E 15

Knudson, Sophia F 16 Cooley, Katie M 15

 
#24  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay 5A

  Team Relay Finals Time

AFATHB-CA1 3:29.69

Valerio, Alexander 16 Maniago, Willem

Gallagher, Rhys T 15 Gallob, Jack T 18

AAVHSB-CA2 3:31.13

Kaltsas, Asher Wadley, Mitchel

Farr, Javid Thornton, Sean

ACENTB-CA3 3:36.08

Mejia, Allen F 16 Meyer, Kenny M 14

Rasmussen, Hayden H 16 Cole, Corbin L 15

BSHWR-CA4 4:17.34

Hackman, Dylan 15 Anderson, Arthur

Ludwig, Ethan Ludwig, Luke

BFATHB-CA5 4:21.33

Weide, Dmitri B 16 Miller, Gage

Brown, Murry Umebayashi, Jake

BAVHSB-CA6 4:28.26

Thompson, Jason Lee, Ben

Lee, Bryan Chan, Kendyl

ASHWR-CA--- DQ

Entered water without permission

Rinen, Reynaldo Prall, Josh S 17

Nakamura, Ryder Corwin, Fisher

 
#24  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay 4A

  Team Relay Finals Time

ARNCH-CA1 4:57.35

Woomer, Jack Gorman, William

Crockett, Simon Morales, Saul

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 24

1. Shadow Ridge High School 196

2. Faith Lutheran High School 163

3. Arbor View High School Girls 111

4. Cimarron-Memorial HS G 103

5. Legacy High School - Girls 51

6. Centennial Hs-Girls 34

7. Rancho HS 18

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 24

1. Rancho HS 103

2. Faith Lutheran Boys 92

3. Shadow Ridge High School 76

4. Centennial Hs-Boys 63

5. Arbor View High School Boys 62

6. Cimarron-Memorial HS 49

7. Legacy High School - Boys 7


